36° Campionato Nazionale (Italian

National Championship) (National

Championship)

San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy

01 Oct 2022, Yearling Fillies

A

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Score
91.25

Horse

Name: EB SURYA
Colour: bay

Owner: AZ. AGR. LA
SPERANZA DI
BONTEMPI ENRICO,
ITALY

Breeder: AZ. AGR.
LA SPERANZA DI
BONTEMPI ENRICO,
ITALY

Name: BIRBA 90.63
Colour: grey

Owner: FAGGIANO

GIUSEPPE

Breeder: FAGGIANO

GIUSEPPE

Name: GRAZIA EL 89.88
TINI

Colour: bay

Owner: GALLMETZER

STEFAN

Breeder:

GALLMETZER

STEFAN

Name: GW ESTELLE 89.5
DI MAR

Colour: chestnut

Owner: GONDOLA

VILMA

Breeder: GONDOLA

VILMA

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

|'
)
~+
2

c.z. P.B. J.C. T.T.
TYPE 19.5 19

=
O
=
O

19.5 19 19 19.5
BODY 18 17.5 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15,5 155 155 155

MOVE 20 20 19.5 195

19.5
19.5 19 19 19.5
BODY 18 18 18 17.5
LEGS 15 15 15.5 16
MOVE 19.5 19 18.5 19

LGk

185 18.5

19 185 18.5 19
BODY 18 175 175 17.5
LEGS 15,5 155 155 15
MOVE 19.5 19 19 19.5

c.z. P.B. J.C. T.T.
19 185 19 19
195 19 19 19
BODY 18 175 18 17.5
LEGS 15 155 155 15.5
Y[\ 185 185 18 185

LIGKIGEI Rk



5th

6th

7th

8th

Judges

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES

Name: MARIA
CALLAS

Colour: grey
Owner: Catellani
paola

Breeder: Catellani
paola

Name: SELIS
JASMEEN

Colour: grey

Owner: SELIS STUD
di Stefano Sandrini
Breeder: SELIS STUD
di Stefano Sandrini

Name: JOANNA
Colour: grey
Owner:
BORZONASCA
LUCIANO
Breeder: MARIGO
MARIA LUISA

Name: MALIKA BY
EUPHORIA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Domenico
riccio

Breeder: PORTA
ARIANNA

P.B. == Peter Birch, DK
J.C. @& )anet Court, GB
T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL

89

88.88

88.75

87.5

TYPE 19 18.5

m 185 18 18 185
175 18 175 17
155 155 16 15
195 19 19 19

TYPE 19

m 19.5 18 18.5 18.5
17.5 18 17.5 17.5
155 155 16 15
19 18 18.5 18.5

19
19 18.5 18 18.5
BODY 18 18 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15 15.5 15
MOVE 19 185 18.5 185

c.z. P.B. ).C. T.T.
18.5 18 18.5 18.5
18.5 18 18 19
BODY 17.5 175 17,5 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15 14.5 15
MOVE 18.5 18.5 18 18



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy

01 Oct 2022, Yearling Fillies

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: ELAFAAH
MCA

Colour: grey
Owner: MAZZA
CLAUDIO
Breeder: MAZZA
CLAUDIO

Name: MAGIC
SOLEDAD

Colour: bay

Owner: FONTANELLA
MAGIC ARABIANS
SOC AGR ARL
Breeder:
FONTANELLA
MAGIC ARABIANS
SOC AGR ARL

Name: ZULEMA
SCAH

Colour: grey
Owner: SOCIETA'
AGRICOLA SCAH
ARABIANS SRL
Breeder: SOCIETA'
AGRICOLA SCAH
ARABIANS SRL

Name: TF GREEN
LANDIA

Colour: bay

Owner: PIROMALLI
CONCETTA

Breeder: AZ. AGR.
TRESCA DI FILIPPINI
GIANCARLO

Score
92.13

90.75

90.5

89.75

Detail

M.V. C.Zz. J.C. T.T.
19 20 195 19.5
185 195 19 195
BODY 18 18 175 18
LEGS 16 16 16 16
Y)Y/ 105 20 195 195

M.V. C.Z. J.C. T.T.
19 19 19 19
19 195 19.5 195

e])A 185 18 18 18

LEGS 16 155 15 15.5

FAEATRIE Gk

MOVE 19 19 18.5 18.5

M.v. C.z. J).C. T.T.

18.5 19 19 19

19 195 19 19
18 18 18 18
155 155 15 15.5
19 195 19 19

M.v. C.z. ).C. T.T.
19 19 19 19
19 195 195 19

BODY 17.5 18 18 18

LEGS 15.5 15 14.5 15

HEUGGY EREE

MOVE 18.5 19 18.5 18.5



5th

6th

7th

Name: RK FARAH 89.63
SHAZIN

Colour: grey

Owner: SHAZIN

SOCIETA' AGRICOLA

A R.L.

Breeder: SHAZIN

SOCIETA' AGRICOLA

A R.L.

Name: ALEXANDRIA 89.5
Colour: bay

Owner: NICOLETTA

BOSSALINI

Breeder: NICOLETTA

BOSSALINI

Name: IOANA PC 88.75
Colour: bay

Owner: SOCIETA'

AGRICOLA

SEMPLICE BELLIA

Breeder: CAPIZZI

FRANCESCO PAOLO

Name: NINA AL
KORAB

Colour: chestnut
Owner: BICI
ARMELIN
Breeder:
WOODYARABIAN

Name: AG NOBEL
HERA

Colour: bay

Owner: AG NOBEL
ARABIANS DI
ARSENAULT IDA L.
Breeder: AG NOBEL
ARABIANS DI
ARSENAULT IDA L.

c.z. J.C.
19
19
BODY 18 18 17.5

LEGS 15.5 15 15
MOVE 18.5 185 18.5

M.V. C.zZ. J.C.
19 19 19
19 19 195

BODY 185 18 18

LEGS 14 15 145

MOVE 19 18,5 18.5

M.V. C.Z. J.C.
185 19 185
18.5 185 185
BODY 17.5 17.5 17.5
LEGS 155 155 15
Y)Y/ 185 19 185

AT GIGEIN GGt

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

17.5
15.5
19

T.T.

14.5
19

T.T.

18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5



Judges

M.V. 11 Marc Veray, FR

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
J.C. & Janet Court, GB

T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy

01 Oct 2022, Fillies 2 years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: PHAEDRA
SCAH

Colour: bay

Owner: SCAH
ARABIANS SRL
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA
Breeder: SCAH
ARABIANS SRL
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA

Name: TRESOR
WADERA

Colour: bay

Owner: D’onza
Alessia

Breeder: Domenico
D'Onza

Name: GASMIRA)
Colour: grey

Owner: IERVOLINO
GIANLUCA

Breeder: IERVOLINO
GIANLUCA

Name: MAGIC
SWEET CAROLINE
Colour: bay

Owner: FONTANELLA
MAGIC ARABIANS
SOC AGR ARL
Breeder:
FONTANELLA
MAGIC ARABIANS
SOC AGR ARL

Score
92.25

91

90.38

89.88

Detail

M.V.
19.5
19.5
BODY 18.5
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19.5

M.V.
19
19

BODY 18.5

LEGS 16

MOVE 19

M.V.

BODY
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 18.5

M.V.
19
19

BODY 18

LEGS 15.5

MOVE 18.5

TR EERGEN HECREY HOKS

C.Z.

20
19.5
18
16
19.5

C.Z.

20

19

18
15.5
19.5

C.Z.

15.5
19

C.Z.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

P.B.

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

P.B.
19
19
18
16
19

P.B.
19
19.5
18.5
15.5
18.5

P.B.
19
19
18

T.T.

19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19

T.T.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
19

T.T.
19
19.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

T.T.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5



5th

6th

Name: MYSC 89.75
SCARLETT

Colour: grey

Owner: SC

ARABIANS DI

CINQUETTI SILVIA

Breeder: SC

ARABIANS DI

CINQUETTI SILVIA

Name: LISBONA GFS 88.88
Colour: grey

Owner: GIULIANO

DOMENICO

Breeder:

FONTANELLA

MAGIC ARABIANS

SOC.AGR. A.R.L,,

ITALY

Name: TF LADY
VIRTUOSA

Colour: grey

Owner: PIROMALLI
CONCETTA

Breeder: PIROMALLI
CONCETTA

Judges

M.V.

C.Z.
P.B.
T.T.

L1 Marc Veray, FR

= Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
z= Peter Birch, DK

= 1OMasz Tarczynski, PL

M.V. C.Z. P.B.

19

19

19
19 19 19
BODY 18 18 18
LEGS 15.5 15 15
MOVE 18.5 19 18.5

M.v. C.Z. P.B.
18,5 18.5 18.5
18.5 19 18.5
BODY 18 17.5 18
LEGS 15 155 155
MOVE 18 18.5 18.5

HEIRE SGREE

No detailed scorecard available

15
18.5

T.T.
19
19

17.5

15.5

18.5



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy

01 Oct 2022, Fillies 3 years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: RAFINNA PPJ
Colour: grey

Owner: PRISCO
ANTONIO

Breeder: PRISCO
ANTONIO

Name: EXXOTICA BY
TRESCA

Colour: grey

Owner: AZ. AGR.
TRESCA DI FILIPPINI
GIANCARLO

Breeder: AZ. AGR.
TRESCA DI FILIPPINI
GIANCARLO

Name: ABA
RASHEEDA

Colour: bay

Owner: BARBARO
ANDREA

Breeder: BARBARO
ANDREA

Name: ESMERALDA
BY PSYCHE

Colour: chestnut
Owner: BOLZIERI
ROBERTO AZ. AGR.
Breeder: BOLZIERI
ROBERTO AZ. AGR.

Score
91.25

91

90.25

89.75

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS
MOVE

TGN EGKIGEN EGKSE] HOKS

M.V.

19.5

19.5
18
15
19

M.V.
19.5
19
18.5
15.5
19

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18.5
14
18.5

M.V.
19
19

17.5

15.5
19

P.B. J.C.
19.5 19.5
19.5 19
18 18
155 15
19 19
P.B. J.C.
19 19
19 195
18.5 17.5
16 15.5
19 185
P.B. J.C.
19 19
19.5 19.5
18 18
155 15
19 185
P.B. J.C.
185 19
19 19
17.5 18
15.5 15.5
18 19

T.T.
19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19

T.T.
19
19.5
18.5
15.5
18.5

T.T.
19
19.5
18
15
18.5

T.T.
19
19.5
17.5
15
19



Judges

M.V. 11 Marc Veray, FR
P.B. := Peter Birch, DK
J.C. & Janet Court, GB
T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy
01 Oct 2022, Yearling Colts
A
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: ASPAN EL 91.13 M.V. C.Z. P.B. J.C.
RYAD
Colour: bay TYPE 19 19 19 19.5
Owner: KOUDSI m 19 19 195 195
MOHAMAD KAMAL BODY 18 18 18 18
Breeder: LO IACONO
ROSA ditta LEGS 15.5 15,5 155 155
individuale Y/ 19 195 19 195
2nd Name: AL HADDYAH 90.63 M.Vv. C.Z. P.B. J.C.
Colour: grey
Owner: ANNUNZIATA 195 19 19 195
LUIGI m 195 19 19 195
Breeder: BODY 18 175 17.5 18
ANNUNZIATA LUIGI
LEGS 16 15.5 16 15.5
\7[0AV4 S 18.5 18.5 18.5 19
3rd Name: RK RIYADH 89.63 M.V. C.Z. P.B. ].C.
SHAZIN
Colour: bay TYPE 19 19 19 19
Owner: SHAZIN m 185 185 185 185
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA - 18 18 18 175
A R.L.
Breeder: SHAZIN S 16 155 155 15
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA - 19 185 19 185
A R.L.
4th Name: CPE HERMES 89.5 M.V. C.Z. P.B. J.C.
Colour: grey
Owner: Cristiano TYPE 19 19 19 19
Vito m 185 19 19 195
Bl:eeder: Cristiano BODY 18 175 18 18
Vito
LEGS 15 15 15.5 14.5
MOVE 18.5 18.5 18.5 19



5th Name: TIMOTHEE 89.13
Colour: bay
Owner: PATAMIA
FILOMENA
Breeder: DEL
VACCHIO
FRANCESCO

Judges

M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR
C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
P.B. = Peter Birch, DK
J.C. = Janet Court, GB

M.V. C.Z. P.B. J.C.

18.5 18.5
18.5 18.5
BODY 18 18

LEGS 155 15.5
MOVE 18.5 18.5

18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

19
19.5
17.5
15.5
18.5



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy

01 Oct 2022, Yearling Colts

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: IRONFIST
SCAH

Colour: grey
Owner: SOCIETA'
AGRICOLA SCAH
ARABIANS SRL
Breeder: SOCIETA'
AGRICOLA SCAH
ARABIANS SRL

Name: HASHIM DEL
SAR

Colour: grey

Owner: GAITO
FRANCESCO
Breeder: GAITO
FRANCESCO

Name: SA KAREEM
Colour: bay

Owner: SCIPIONI
ANGELO

Breeder: SCIPIONI
ANGELO

Name: URUS DI MAR
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Marco
Franchini

Breeder: Marco
Franchini

Score
91.25

90.38

20

89.63

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS
MOVE

UGKISGI SRS SURRE RS

C.Z.

19.5

19.5
18
16
19

C.Z.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

C.Z.
19
19
18

15.5

19.5

19
19
18
15
18.5

P.B. J.C.
19 19
19 195
18 18
16 16
19 19

P.B. J.C.
19 195
19 195

18.5 17.5
16 15
19 185

P.B. J.C.
19 19
19 195

18.5 17.5

15.5 14.5
19 185

18.5
19
18

15.5

18.5

c.z. P.B. J.C.

19
19.5
17.5

15
18.5

T.T.

T.T.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5

T.T.
19
19
18

14.5

18.5

T.T.
19
19
18

15.5

18.5



5th

Judges

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES

Name: MAGIC
MONISCIONE
Colour: grey
Owner: PICCIOLI
VALENTINA
Breeder: AZ AGR
BUZZI GIANCARLO

Name: AMARANTAS
WAEL

Colour: grey

Owner: SOCIETA'
AGRICOLA
DELL'AMARANTA
Breeder: SOCIETA'
AGRICOLA
DELL'AMARANTA

P.B. := Peter Birch, DK
J.C. = )anet Court, GB
T.T. == Tomasz Tarczynski, PL

88.88

TYPE 18.5
18,5 18.5 19 19

BODY 18 18 17.5 17.5

LEGS 15.5 15 15 15
MOVE 185 185 185 185

No detailed scorecard available



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy

01 Oct 2022, Colts 2 years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: TOKYO PP)
Colour: grey

Owner: Societa
Agricola P.P.A. SRL
Breeder: Societa
Agricola P.P.A. SRL

Name: SA ZATOPEK
Colour: bay

Owner: SCIPIONI
ANGELO IMP.IND.
Breeder: SCIPIONI
ANGELO IMP.IND.

Name: AMIN BY
SHAMIRA

Colour: grey
Owner: BALLOTTI
DILETTA
Breeder: DAVIDE
RULLO

Name: AG NOBEL
RAFEE

Colour: bay

Owner: AG NOBEL
ARABIANS DI
ARSENAULT IDA
Breeder: AG NOBEL
ARABIANS DI
ARSENAULT IDA

Score
92

91.25

91.13

90.75

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS
MOVE

FAGATIEHN EIGICIIE | EICEISENY Gt

M.V.
20
20

18.5
16

18.5

M.V.
19.5
19
18.5
16
19

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18.5
16
18.5

c.z. J.C.
19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
18 175
15.5 15.5
19 19
c.z. J.C.
19 19
19.5 19.5
18 175
15.5 15.5
19.5 185
c.z. J.C.
19.5 19
19 195
18 175
155 15
19.5 19
c.z. J.C.
19 19
19.5 19.5
18 18
155 15
18.5 18.5

T.T.
19.5
19.5
18.5
16
19

T.T.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

T.T.
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

T.T.
19
19.5
18
15.5
18.5



5th Name: PHATOS
FANA
Colour: bay
Owner: DIONISI
ANTONIO AZ. AGR.
Breeder: ARABIAN
STARS DI
MASSIMILIANO
ROCCHINO

6th Name: STY JAALISCO
Colour: chestnut
Owner: STEYLAERS
GIOVANNA
Breeder: STEYLAERS
GIOVANNA

Judges

M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
J.C. = Janet Court, GB

T.T. = Tomasz Tarczynski, PL

90.5

90.25

M.V. C.Z. J.C. T.T.
195 19 19 19
19 195 195 19
BODY 185 18 18 18
LEGS 16 155 155 15
Y)Y/ 185 185 18.5 18.5

M.V. C.Z. J.C. T.T.
19 19 19 19
185 19 185 185
BODY 18 18 175 175
LEGS 16 155 16 155

HEGTREY HCKSH

MOVE 19.5 19 19 19



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy

01 Oct 2022, Colts 3 years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: RK NADRA
Colour: grey

Owner: SHAZIN
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA
A.R.L

Breeder: SHAZIN
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA
A.R.L

Name: EB DALI
Colour: grey

Owner: VACCINONI
VALTER VALENTINO
Breeder: AZ. AGR.
LA SPERANZA DI
BONTEMPI ENRICO

Name: KING ARTHUR
Colour: grey

Owner: Soc. Agr.
Allevamento Badia
di Cartabia

Breeder: Soc. Agr.
Allevamento Badia
di Cartabia

Name: PREISEN PP)
Colour: grey

Owner: SOCIETA'
AGRICOLA P.P.A
SRL

Breeder: PRISCO
ANTONIO

Score
92.63

91.25

90.88

90.5

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

FAGATIEHN ETGICIGIE | ECEISENY EGEeE

MOVE

M.V.
20
19.5
19
16
19.5

M.V.
19.5
19
18
16
19.5

M.V.

16
18.5

M.V.
19.5
19
17.5
15.5
19.5

C.Z.
19.5
19
18
15.5
19

C.Z.
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

C.Z.
19
19.5
18
15.5
19

C.Z.
19
19
18

15.5
19

P.B.
19.5
19
18.5
16
19

P.B.
19
19
18

15.5

19.5

P.B.
19
19.5
18
15.5
19

P.B.

18
15
19.5

T.T.
20
19.5
18.5
16
19.5

T.T.
19
18.5
18
15.5
19.5

T.T.
19
19.5
18
15.5
19

T.T.

19

18
15.5
19



5th Name: PABLO BY 20
GIADA
Colour: grey
Owner: IERVOLINO
GIANLUCA
Breeder: IERVOLINO
GIANLUCA

Judges

M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
P.B. t= Peter Birch, DK

T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL

M.v. C.Zz. P.B. T.T.

19 19
19.5 19 18.5 19

19

19

BODY 17.5 17.5 18 17.5
LEGS 155 155 155 155
MOVE 19 19 18.5 19



San Giovanni in Marignano,
Italy

01 Oct 2022, Mares 4 - 6 years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: LUNA DI
ALABAMA

Colour: grey

Owner: AZ. AGR. AV
ARABY DI VITARO
ALBERTO

Breeder: AZ. AGR.
ALESSANDRINI
VERA

2nd Name: AS HOPE
Colour: bay
Owner: PATAMIA
FILOMENA
Breeder: SOC. AGR.
LE QUERCETTE srl

3rd Name: SAFIYAH AL
SAFIR
Colour: bay
Owner: AMA
ALKANDARI EMAD
ABDULLAH- al safir
stud
Breeder: AMA
ALKANDARI EMAD
ABDULLAH- al safir
stud

4th Name: MYSTICA
MARKAYA
Colour: grey
Owner: MCGLINN
JEFFERY WILLIAM
Breeder: MCGLINN
JEFFERY WILLIAM

Score
91.88

91.88

90.5

90.38

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

TG ISR HEGES

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

M.V.
19.5
19
18
16
19.5

M.V.
19.5
19.5
18.5
16
19

M.V.
19.5
19
18.5
15.5
18.5

M.V.
19
19
18

15.5
19

P.B. J.C.
19.5 19
19.5 19
18 18
16 16
19 19
P.B. J.C.
19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
18.5 18.5
16 16
18.5 18.5
P.B. J.C.
19 19
19 19
18 18
15.5 15.5
18.5 18.5
P.B. J.C.
185 19
185 19
18 18
16 155
19 19

T.T.
19.5
19.5
18
16
19.5

T.T.
19
19.5
18.5
15
19

T.T.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
18.5

T.T.
19
19
18

15.5
19



Judges

M.V. 11 Marc Veray, FR
P.B. := Peter Birch, DK
J.C. & Janet Court, GB
T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL



San Giovanni in Marignano,
Italy

01 Oct 2022, Mares 7 - 9 years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: PETRA D
AGRO

Colour: grey
Owner: Balastro
Eugenia Eleonora
Breeder: MIANO
SANTI

2nd Name: TF DAUPHINE
Colour: grey
Owner: PIROMALLI
CONCETTA
Breeder:
GENOVESES MARCO

3rd Name:
CENERENTOLA
CHANDRA
Colour: grey
Owner: AZ. AGR.
MONTECUCCO di
GATTI GLORIA
Breeder: AZ. AGR.
MONTECUCCO di
GATTI GLORIA

Judges

M.V. 11 Marc Veray, FR
C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
P.B. = Peter Birch, DK
J.C. = Janet Court, GB

Score
92.13

91.5

90.38

Detail

M.V. C.Z. P.B. J.C.
19.5

20 19.5 195
19.5 19.5 19 19.5
BODY 18.5 18 18 18
LEGS 155 155 155 155

MOVE 19.5 20 19.5 19

M.V. C.Z. P.B. J.C.
20 20 19 19
19.5 195 19 195
o)) 185 18 18 175
LEGS 16 155 155 15

MOVE 195 19.5 19 18.5

M.V. C.zZ. P.B. J.C.
19 19 185 19
185 20 185 19.5
BODY 175 18 175 18
LEGS 16 16 16 16
Y)Y/ 185 19 185 18.5

HIEITRIE EIGKIGE SOER



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy
01 Oct 2022, Mares 10 years old and
older
Position Horse Score Detail
Ist ~ Name: TF 93.25 c.z. P.B. J.C. T.T.
ESMERALDA
ESMERALD) 195 195 20 20
Owner: SHAZIN m 19 195 20 20
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA
BODY 18 185 185 18.5
AR.L.
Breeder: TRIPODI LEGS 16 16 16 16
FRANCESCO AZ. V) 195 195 195 195
AGR.
2nd Name: PS SHADY EL 92.13 C.Z. P.B. J.C. T.T.
SHAMS
SHAMS oy 195 19 20 20
Owner: Mg Arabians m 19.5 19 20 20
Snc _ - 18 18 18 18
Breeder: Pecorari
Silviano - 15.5 15.5 16 16
[ETM 0 = 1 195
3rd  Name: JANET 91.13 c.z. P.B. J.C. T.T.
Colour: grey
Owner: SELIS STUD 19 19 195 19
di Stefano Sandrini m 195 19 195 19
Breeder: BODY 18 18 18 17.5
MARESCALCHI
SILVANO LEGS 15.5 16 16 15.5
MOVE 19.5 19 19 19
4th Name: KRISTIN 90.13 C.Z. P.B. J.C. T.T.
Colour: grey
Owner: CASSARINO TYPE 19 185 195 19
ROSARIO m 19 185 195 19
Breeder: CASSARINO BODY 18 175 18 18
ROSARIO
LEGS 155 15,5 15 15.5
MOVE 19 185 19 19



0 Name: MY WHOS No detailed scorecard available
THAT GIRL
Colour: grey
Owner: My Arabians
del Cav. Manfredi
Massimo
Breeder: My
Arabians del Cav.
Manfredi Massimo

Judges

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
P.B. == Peter Birch, DK

J.C. = )anet Court, GB

T.T. == Tomasz Tarczynski, PL



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy
01 Oct 2022, Stallions 4 - 6 years
old
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: RENOIR DI 93.13 M.V. C.Z. J.C. T.T.
MAR
Colour: bay TYPE 20 20 20 19.5
Owner: FRANCHINI m 20 19.5 20 19.5
MARCO BODY 19 18 18 18.5
Breeder: FRANCHINI
MARCO LEGS 16 16 15 15.5
MOVE 19.5 19.5 195 19.5
2nd Name: SHADI EL 92.13 M.V. C.Z. J.C. T.T.
MARWAN
Colour: grey 19.5 19.5 195 19.5
Owner: PASTINE m 195 195 195 19.5
CLAUDIO BODY 18.5 18 18 17.5
Breeder: PASTINE
CLAUDIO LEGS 16 155 155 155
MOVE 19.5 19.5 195 19.5
3rd Name: TF ANDRUS 91.38 M.V. C.Z. J.C. T.T.
Colour: grey
Owner: PATAMIA TYPE 19.5 19 19 19.5
FILOMENA m 19.5 19.5 20 19
Breeder: TRIPODI o)A 185 18 175 18
FRANCESCO AZ.
AGR. LEGS 16 155 15 155
MOVE 19.5 19 18.5 19.5
4th - Name: SS TYARI 90 M.V. C.Z. J.C. T.T.
Colour: bay
Owner: VITALI TYRE 19 19 19 19
CAROLINA ADRIANA m 19 19 19.5 19
Breeder: _ BODY 18 175 175 18
Allevamento Stigler
Stud LEGS 16 15 155 16
MOVE 18.5 18,5 18.5 18.5
Judges

M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
J.C. = Janet Court, GB

T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy

01 Oct 2022, Stallions 7 - 9 years
old

Position Horse

1st Name: PICCADILLY
Colour: grey
Owner: SCALVINI
MARIA ANGIOLA
Breeder: SPARAPAN
AMADIO

2nd Name: STY
ESSTIMATE
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Zaniboni
Roberto
Breeder: STEYLAERS
GIOVANNA

0 Name: MOHAI
Colour: grey
Owner: SOCIETA'
AGRICOLA P.P.A.
SRL
Breeder: Gladich
Fausto

Judges

M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
P.B. := Peter Birch, DK

T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL

Score
91.38

91.13

Detail

M.v. C.Z. P.B. T.T.

20 19 18,5 19.5
20 19.5 19 19.5
17 17.5 18 17.5
16 16 15.5 16

20 19.5 18.5 19

M.v. C.Z. P.B. T.T.
19.5 195 18.5 19
19.5 19 18.5 19
BODY 18.5 18 185 17.5
LEGS 16 16 16 15.5

FAEATRIEN GG

MOVE 19 19 19 19

No detailed scorecard available



San Giovanni in Marignano,

Italy
01 Oct 2022, Geldings
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: EK DEHOR 92.88
Colour: grey
Owner: BOSSALINI TYPE 19
NICOLETTA m 19
Breeder: AZ. AGR. o)A 185 185 19 19
SAN PIETRO
LEGS 16 15.5 16 16
MOVE 19 19.5 20 19.5
Judges

M.V. 11 Marc Veray, FR
P.B. := Peter Birch, DK
J.C. @ Janet Court, GB
T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL



	36° Campionato Nazionale (Italian National Championship) (National Championship)
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges
	Judges


